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Characters

(in order of appearance)

Oblonsky

Dolly

Mademoiselle Roland
Matvey

Anna Karenina
Levin

Kitty Shcherbaisky
Princess Shcherbatsky
Vronsky

Prince Shcherbatsky
Countess Vronsky
Grisha and Tanya
Karenin

Seriozha

Husband of Dolly
Wife of Oblonsky
French Governess
Oblonsky’s servant
Oblonsky’s sister
Friend of Oblonsky
Dolly’s younger sister
Kitty’s mother

An army officer
Kitty’s father
Vronsky’s mother
Dolly’s children
Anna’s husband

Anna’s son

Princess Betsy Tverskoy Karenin’s cousin

Madame Stah] Kitty’s friend in Germany

Varenka Madame Stahi’s compan-
ion

Varya Vronsky’s sister-in-law

Golenishev School friend of Vronsky

Lydia Ivanovna Karenin’s friend

Koznyshev L.evin’s cousin
l.andau A fortune teller

6



A

EHBEERIF)

WA TR R EE A K
- R R ENET

B 2/ E -k B R EE LI

¥ RARMENAA

LR - B PRI — B TR BT A R R
P — BA IR A 269 R &

HR - HREEE W R

W REFEEABRA-HFROBFR
BEyE---1TEE
WREKEAB—HRIOOE
BEGEORXA-BRIEN R
BEVMBRE—HWHBET
FIT - HWH LR

WL — R ILT

BT - BHERBRABRA—FIITHRE
W RRA—ERESEHMAL
R R R R AS L

Y e 12 S0l B
RAACH KR —BICHIEN ¥

g - FRBEXRE-FITHRK
MZEHEH K—FI xR
RAM-—H A



by

® NP s W

DS B DD b i et e et el et e e e
NS S®®Ne o R en e o

. Karenin warns Anna  ceceeeseecsecenses

CONTENTS

()b]msky in trouble ceeeceerreciieniiiiiiiiiiiiine
Anna will come tOmMOrrow esrecseecsccconsccsncscans

‘She Wlu not fmg‘vey eececsesn st sseses ssacas senensons

Levin comes to see Oblonsky «sceeevessecseceenat
The Shy JOVer srrcecsteresscststitiitiontiaarissannen
Levin meets Kitty — ceooeroeeseoaecencnes
Levin must act quickly — eeeseeveeerniiiii.

Kitty does not know which to choose

K]tty refuses Levin secsreeccecccecancariiiciiaannnas

Vronsky meets ANNa esscrecoserncesascoecicosiccen
Anna and Dolly  --oeeeermmmscnniin

Vmﬂsky and Anna Ls¥r e sesasesss s ssrsaccranseaen

Anna g(xs home sesesscessseasecsscensomerrinsonsrve

‘Why do his ears stick out?’ sreeerenieiaiicanian,

‘ThiS ls bec()ming ra[her serious’ wsessevevasvay

. Anna has news for Vronsky -

The Fall receccecrerviiiticeiiiiniirrenieiiieicnan.

. Levin sees I)O"y sheseseasassesesennssans s cansraane

Harves eeesreoevrmrs e sessrssarcssssnaresnr asontnonanny

. Karenin decides tssses st ssacetcatcrsvesenssennsecne

. is ]t the r1ght decision? esesvecssesecanasosrasessne

(s

8
10
14

veeeee 16
- 22

= 70



[ —
_— O

©® N ;R W

H

BATRAT D TR ce oo eerenemmrmseissennene

B REMHK
U TR R " e

RPN esss 15

HEAEAN -

FICHIERHM corvrrooerermronsnncroenerienns
TSR FRGEFTE eveveereerneeevesensensnssnnnns
HRIELT R oeeeee

BREALLE -

Eﬁ/}ﬂ?%ﬂli‘f%

R

 BARHIRERR v everecrenencnene
12.
. “bﬁAﬂtké‘ﬁB’ —3ARE?”

XEFEHEEET -

RATEELE -

N .
Wiﬁﬁﬁm-nn

IXA-YLAE IE S 7

11

- 17

23

P 27
.e 31
. 37

“ess 43

cesne 49

sase 53
.. 59

sece 63

. seve ses sseven 7]

%Mﬁ$§&ﬁ§mgg e e

77

“sesses st ave ven 85
CRIIT R e

89

“ene 93
vesee 97



23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40,
41.
42,

43.
44.

45.
46.
17.

Karenin tells Anna what he wants
Levin plans the future

Meeting between Vronsky and Karenmn
The Dinner-party

When will the wedding be?

Anna calls for Karenin

‘Fool! 1 missed!’

‘She hates the sight of me’

DIVOrce? seeseeseeses

Kitty’s wedding =eréeceeereeeeee
Together at last -« --

A friend indeed seeeeesesersennresrinrens
Anna begs to see Seriozha ++- -+

Vronsky and Anna in Petersburg «te-eeeeveesse

Vronsky is worried

Will he ask Varenka to marry him?
Poor Varenka!

Is Anna happy? «eceeeeeesseeseesenaens
‘Confess that I made you anyry!’
Kitty meets Vronsky and Levin meets

ASINA  *oe e e renrasenraneaterisernasnacs

A s0n for-lLevin cereeeerrerensensnosssosnnane

Oblonsky asks Karenin to give Anna

8 dIVOrCe  sererersrrersreciiaiecrnsesasesriaenes

Anna quarrels with Vronsky — ssoeresvsseneees

Despair D L LR T R TR PR T TR PP

‘] cannot struggle any more’  ceseeeeees

-----

202

« 208

- 210

218

e 224
cvee 230



23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45,
46.
47.

EATEFRBBEERE  orrrrrrennans

P30 R K
§A

i3 Ll 3 by
“RE! REFITH
“ih— RBRITR”
BEERT corereenerniiinniias

FARAGIGAL oo vvecrmennoonoens

®KTE—RT
REMMA

g 5 IR ST RIS
B EATEEBBR o corrrareamrnnnne

BORARIT -oeoeeeen

BLFEEATIRIEIG? orvvererrerneenerenans
TRBIEA I o errvveeeesremer s vasaesavenns
sessr 197

- 203
ceee 209

“i&&ﬁ%&m!

%ﬁﬂx&&%&ﬂiﬁﬂ%ﬂ

AXAET—PILTF -

%ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ*fﬂTﬂ%ﬁHﬁ

EBOBRHESY -
ﬁg cesersssesnaneee

BRBGEFEFEE  covevrremrenrmreeens

“&f&ﬁﬁﬁTfT”-~

» 103
e 107
«~ 109
ceesensecens 115

AR R FTIBALY o veererrerineinniiiiien
ceees 125
wesee 129
- 133
e 137
ceer 141
e 147
weee 151
«ese 155
- 163
- 171
177
-+ 183

123

187

- 211

verer 219
- 225
- 231



Leo Tostoy g

um A Frances Johnston i
ﬂ Michael West

. ANNA KARENINA




1. OBLONSKY IN TROUBLE

Happy families are all alike; every unbappy
family is unbappy in its own way.

Everything had gone wrong in the house where
Stiva Oblonsky lived with his wife. Dolly, and their
five children.

Husband and wife had quarrelled, and it seemed to
have upset the whole of the house and the people in it
bath family and servants. They were all unhappy. The
English governess who taught the children had quar-
relled with the housekeeper. The cook had walked out,
¥ there was nobody to do any cooking; and the chil-
dren were wandering about the house making a lot of
noise with nothing to do.

Three days after the quarrel, Oblonsky woke at 8
o'clock in the morning, feeling at peace with the world.
Then suddenly he remembered the dark cloud which
umg over his head.

*Oh dear, Oh dear,’ he said, rememibering with a
heavy heart what had happened. ‘What ever am I go-
ing to do? She will not forgive me. I know that she will
never forgive me. ’

He thought over the terrible scene again. He came
back from the theatre in Moscow, happy and content
with life, quite unprepared for the anger with which
Dolly greeted him.

‘What is this? What does this mean?’ she asked
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him. She had a letter in her hand. He guessed what
was in it. It said that he was having a love-affair with a
governess. Mademoiselle Roland, who had once lived in
the house and thught their children.

Oblonsky was taken by surprise; he did not try to
defend himself, nor did he think of asking forgiveness.
Without meaning to, he smiled his usual kind. rather
foolish smile.

Dolly, hurt and tearful, rushed out of the room.
Since then she had refused to see him at all.

2. ANNA WILL COME TOMORROW

Oblonsky was surprised and shocked that his wife
was so troubled by his unfaithfulness to her.

‘How terrible, how terrible!’ he said. ‘I thought
that she was content with her house and her children.
— 1 do not love her as I used to do: I thought that she
would not mind if I took a mistress. That was very
stiipid of me}’

He rang the bell for his servant, Matvey. The ser-
vant came in with a letter.

He read it, and then said, ‘Matvey, my sister,
Anna Karenina, will be here tomorrow. ’

*Oh! That’s good!’ said Matvey. He knew that
the well-loved sister would be the only person who
could help to mend the quarrel between husband and
wife.
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